

<p>SUPREME COURT OF COLORADO 2 East 14th Ave. Denver, CO 80203</p> <hr/> <p>Original Proceeding Pursuant to Colo. Rev. Stat. § 1-40-107(2) Appeal from the Ballot Title Board</p> <hr/> <p>In the Matter of the Title, Ballot Title, and Submission Clause for Proposed Initiative 2017-2018 #169 (“Compliance with Federal Immigration Law”)</p> <p>Petitioner: Kyle Huelsman</p> <p>v.</p> <p>Respondents: Floyd Trujillo and Thomas Tancredo</p> <p>and</p> <p>Title Board: SUZANNE STAIERT; JASON GELENDER; and GLENN ROPER</p>	<p>DATE FILED: May 31, 2018 4:53 PM</p> <p>▲ COURT USE ONLY ▲</p>
<p>Attorney for Petitioner: Mark G. Grueskin, #14621 RECHT KORNFELD, P.C. 1600 Stout Street, Suite 1400 Denver, CO 80202 Phone: 303-573-1900 Facsimile: 303-446-9400 Email: mark@rklawpc.com</p>	<p>Case No. 2018SA119</p>
<p>PETITIONER’S ANSWER BRIEF</p>

TABLE OF CONTENTS

SUMMARY1

LEGAL ARGUMENT.....2

I. Initiative #169 contains multiple subjects: an intergovernmental information exchange that includes Colorado “jurisdictions” and a prohibition on the “harboring” of persons not lawfully in the United States.2

II. Initiative #169 will confuse voters by failing to give them notice about the entities that are covered even though those entities are not typically considered to be “local governments.”5

CONCLUSION.....10

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Cases

<i>City & County of Denver v. Rinker</i> , 366 P.2d 548, 550 (1961).....	8
<i>In re Election Reform Amendment</i> , 852 P.2d 28, 32 (Colo. 1993).....	6, 9
<i>In re Second Initiated Constitutional Amendment Respecting the Rights of the Public to Uninterrupted Service by Public Employees of 1980</i> , 613 P.2d 867, 870 (Colo. 1980).....	9
<i>In re Title, Ballot Title & Submission Clause & Summary for the Proposed Initiative Concerning ‘Auto. Ins. Coverage’</i> ”, 877 P.2d 853, 857 (Colo. 1994)...	6
<i>In re Title, Ballot Title & Submission Clause for 2005-2006 #55</i> , 138 P.3d 273, 277 (Colo. 2006).....	1
<i>In re Title, Ballot Title & Submission Clause for Initiative 2015-2016 #132 and #133</i> , ¶31, 374 P.3d 460	3, 4
<i>In re Title, Ballot Title & Submission Clause, & Summary for Proposed Amendment Adding Section 2 to Article VII</i> , 900 P.2d 104, 109 (Colo. 1995).....	3
<i>In re Title, Ballot Title & Submission Clause, and Summary for Initiative 2001-2002 #21 & #22</i> , 44 P.3d 213, 222 (Colo. 2002)	8
<i>In re Title, Ballot Title & Submission Clause, and Summary for “Fair Treatment of Injured Workers Amendment,”</i> 873 P.2d 718, 722 (Colo. 1994).....	8
<i>In re Title, Ballot Title & Submission Clause, and Summary for Initiative 1999-2000 #104</i> , 987 P.2d 249, 259 (Colo. 1999).....	9
<i>Regents of the Univ. of Colo. v. Students for Concealed Carry on Campus, LLC</i> , 2012 CO 17, 271 P.3d 496.....	6, 7
<i>United States v. Lazaro-Guadarrama</i> , 71 F.3d 1419, 1421 (8th Cir. 1995)	3

Statutes

8 U.S.C. §1324.....	4
8 U.S.C. §1373.....	4
8 U.S.C. §1644.....	4
8 U.S.C. 1101(1)(a)(17)	2
C.R.S. § 1-40-107(3)(b)	6, 8, 9
C.R.S. § 24-32-102	7
